

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6041 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2004 in CRLA No. 61/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

ABDUL MUNIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr.Azim H. Lashar, Adv.

for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.

Ms.Krishna Sarma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to produce some authentic record to prove his date of birth within three weeks. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
(Veera Verma)

Court Master
Court Master