

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.682 OF 2005

ABDUL MUNIM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By this Court's order dated 23.01.2013, a report was called for in regard to the claim of the appellant to be a juvenile on the date of occurrence.

In the light thereof, the Sessions Judge, Karimganj has submitted his report and the same has been placed on record.

Let the copies of report of the Sessions Judge, Karimganj be made available to learned counsel for the parties within a period of two weeks from today.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master