

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 682 OF 2005

Abdul Munim ... Appellant  
VERSUS  
State of Assam ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"By this Court's order dated 23.01.2013, a report was called for in regard to the claim of the appellant to be a juvenile on the date of occurrence.

In the light thereof, the Sessions Judge, Karimganj has submitted his report and the same has been placed on record.

Let the copies of report of the Sessions Judge, Karimganj be made available to learned counsel for the parties within a period of two weeks from today.

List the matter after six weeks."

It is submitted that Copies of report of Sessions Judge, Karimganj, Assam has been handed over to Counsel for the parties on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2013.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta , Advocate  
M/S. Corporate Law Group, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*dK*